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Counseling:
Family Options
Healing Journey of Recovery
Ky Counseling Center
New Frontiers: Clinical Counseling

True to You Counseling Services

Daycares:
Calvary Baptist Child Care
Community Action Council the Prep @ Laurel County
Giggles and Grins Preschool and Daycare
KCEOC
Kids First of Lily
Kountry Kids Child Care
Little Learners Educational Center
Little Shepherds
A Time to Shine Child Care
Sonlight Christian Preschool
The Creek
Tumble Station Child Care
Wonderland Preschool and Child Care
Dispatch:
London-Laurel Communications Center
Education:
EKU Adult Education
GED Center/Skills U Program @ Laurel Co Adult Education
Corbin Campus
East Bernstadt Independent School
Kentucky State University (Adult Learner Programs)

Laurel County Board of Education

606-621-9800/606-392-4113

606-314-0221
855-889-3153
606-263-1339
859-757-1846

606-864-7071
606-862-2068
606-877-2811
606-528-9531
606-524-6454
606-877-2606
606-877-1250
606-877-2601
606-864-0783
606-878-0030
606-877-9682
606-864-7473
606-878-8199

606-878-7000

859-622-8065
606-878-9134
606-528-0379
606-843-6221
502-597-5614
606-862-4600



Bush Elementary
Campground Elementary
Cold Hill Elementary
Colony Elementary

Hazel Green Elementary
Hunter Hills Elementary
Johnson Elementary

Keavy Elementary

London Elementary
Sublimity Elementary
Wyan-Pine Elementary
North Laurel Middle School
South Laurel Middle School
North Laurel High School
South Laurel High School
Center for Innovation

Day Treatment

McDaniel Learning Center

Laurel County Cooperative Extension Family & Consumer Sciences

Southern Ky Area Health Education Center
Union College Adult Learning- JOBS Program

Domestic Violence:

Cumberland Valley Domestic Violence Services

Family Life Abuse Center

Fire/ Rescue:
Bald Rock Volunteer Fire Department
Bush Fire Department
Bush Fire Service
Campground Volunteer Fire Department

Corbin Fire Department

606-862-4618
606-862-4625
606-862-4632
606-862-4639
606-862-4647
606-862-4655
606-862-4664
606-862-4672
606-862-4679
606-862-4692
606-862-5400
606-862-4715
606-862-4745
606-862-4699
606-862-4727
606-862-5580
606-862-6605
606-862-4781
606-864-4167
606-864-1432
606-546-4151 ext. 245

606-843-2022 / 1-800-755-5348
606-256-9511 / 1-800-755-5348

606-864-2727
606-864-6633
888-764-2244
606-878-9687
606-523-6509


https://www.facebook.com/laurelcountyfcs/

Cross Roads Fire Department 606-843-2252

East Bernstadt VVolunteer Fire Department

Lily Volunteer Fire Department 606-878-6957
London Fire Department 606-864-2922
London-Laurel County Rescue Squad 606-877-1108/606-878-8922

McWhorter Volunteer Fire Department
Swiss Colony Fire Department 606-877-1029
West Knox Fire Department 606-523-5016

Food Pantry:

Bell-Whitley Community Action (Food and shelter) 606-549-3933
Central Baptist Church (Provides diapers, food and clothing) 606-528-6650
Come-Unity Cooperative Care 606-864-2351

Provides rental assistance, supportive services, utilities assistance and food pantry.

Corbin Presbyterian Church 606-528-1444
Corbin United Effort 606-528-7523
Daniel Boone Community Action 606-864-2351

Provides rent and lodging assistance, supportive services, utilities assistance and food pantry.

Emergency Food Box Program 859-288-5319
Grace Fellowship Food Pantry 606-864-4884
Helping Hand Food Pantry 606-528-2102
KCEOC 606-546-3152
Masters Hand Ministries 606-528-5935
Sisters of Divine Providence 606-528-5077
Tri-County Food Assistance Network 606-528-7523

Provides low income services including rent and utility assistance; hygiene products;
supplemental; USDA commodity, and emergency food to low income families in Knox, Whitley and
Laurel counties. ** Must meet eligibility guidelines and live in one of the servicing counties.

Food Stamps/Medical Card:
Cabinet for Health and Family Services 855-306-8959

Homeless Shelter:



Christian Homeless Shelter

Daniel Boone Community Action Agency

Emergency Christian Ministries

Good Samaritan House

KCEOC Women’s Support Center

Baptist Health Corbin
Barbourville ARH Hospital
CHI Saint Joseph London

Laurel Co Housing Authority

Low Rent

Department of Fish and Wildlife
Kentucky State Police
Laurel Co. Sheriff’s Office

London Police Department

Laurel County Corrections

Laurel County Courts

Hospitals:

Housing Assistance:

Law Enforcement:

London City Resources:

London-Laurel Chamber of Commerce

606-330-0785
606-864-9121
606-330-0785
606-862-2872
606-546-3152

606-528-1212
606-546-4175
606-330-6000

606-878-0512
606-864-5474

800-858-1549
606-878-6623
606-864-6600
606-878-7004

606-878-9431
606-330-2079
606-864-4789

Mental Health/Substance Abuse Services:

Addiction Recovery Care
Appalachia HIDTA
Beth’s Blessings

Celebrate Recovery Sites:

888-520-8736
606-877-2100

606-729-0000 / 888-351-1761

606-401-6221

Church of God Worship Center
Dorthae Pentecostal Church 606-304-1655

Fellowship United Methodist Church 606-271-3586



First Baptist Church East Bernstadt 606-438-3263

First Baptist Church Somerset KY 606-219-8215
High Street Baptist Church 606-219-5454
Immanuel Baptist Church 606-521-4980
Livingston Baptist Church 859-314-7828
Northside Baptist Church 210-904-4278
Valley Baptist Church Community Outreach Center 606-308-3099
Chad’s Hope 606-599-9716
Compass (Adolescent Residential Treatment Program) 606-877-9999
Crossroads 606-526-9552
Cumberland Hope Community 606-837-0100
Cumberland River Behavioral Health Inc. (Comp Care): www.crbhky.org
Barbourville Office 606-546-3104
Capers Office 606-526-9459
Corbin Outreach and Regional 606-528-7010
Harlan Office 606-573-1624
London Office 606-864-2104
Manchester Office 606-598-5172
McKee Office 606-287-7137
Middlesboro Office 606-248-4949
Mt. Vernon Office 606-256-2129
Pineville Office 606-337-6137
Regional Prevention Center 606-337-2070
Williamsburg Office 606-549-1440
Find Help Now Ky 833-8KY-HELP
Grace Health 606-594-4889
Horizon Health 606-215-0479
Independence House 606-523-9386
Isaiah House 859-375-9200

Laurel Co Drug Court 606-330-2150



Laurel County Agency for Substance Abuse Policy
London Women’s Care
Mindsight Behavioral Group
Narcotics Anonymous
Corbin Technology and Community Center
Forest Hills Business Center
Judicial Annex Building
Pin Hook School
Sue Bennett Center
New Hope Counseling and Recovery
Operation UNITE
Parachute Recovery Centers/Rural Mental Health Solutions
Project Daris (Substance Abuse Prevention Program K-12)
Recovery Works
Renew Recovery
Stepworks Recovery Centers of London
The Ridge
Trillium Center
Turning Point

Wellness Recovery

Parent/Child Services:

CHFS Child Protective Services
CHI Saint Joseph London- Nurturing Children Program
Court Appointed Special Advocate of Knox and Laurel
Cumberland Valley Children’s Advocacy Center
First Steps
HANDS

Knox Co. Health Department

Laurel Co. Health Department

606-877-8618
606-878-3240
606-401-2966

Www.na.org

606-528-6509

800-407-7195

800-407-7195
606-594-7479

606-330-1400 / 1-866-678-6483

606-862-0764
606-401-6221
606-260-8962
606-802-7782
800-545-9031
859-265-2335
606-528-1212
606-526-1626
606-618-0125

606-330-2003
606-330-7380
606-389-5968
606-878-9116
606-523-0229

606-546-3486
606-864-5187


http://www.na.org/

Whitley Co. Health Department (Williamsburg)

Whitley Co. Health Department (Corbin)

Laurel County Life Center

Baptist Health Corbin
Grace Health

London Women’s Care

Prenatal Providers:

606-549-3380
606-528-5613
606-877-1717

606-528-1212
606-528-5527
606-878-3240

Therapeutic Rehabilitation Programs:

Friendly Village
New Beginnings
The Gateway Group
The Hope House
The Lemonade Stand

The Rainbow Connection

Transportation:

Cumberland Valley Area District Development

RTEC

Come-unity Cooperative Care
Corbin United Effort

Daniel Boone Community Action
KCEOC

LIHEAP
WwWw.communityactionky.org

TRICAN

1-800-Children (Crisis for Parents)
Adoption Hotline
Adult Abuse Hotline

Utility Assistance:

Hotlines:

606-574-0096
606-549-8140
606-256-2129
Pineville, Ky

606-864-2104
606-528-4381

606-864-9121

606-256-9832 / 1-800-321-7832

606-864-2351
606-528-7523
606-864-9121
606-546-3152

606-528-7523

800-432-9251
800-432-9346
800-752-6200



Adult and Child Health
Alcohol/Drug Hotline
Alcoholics Anonymous
Battered Women Justice Project
Bluegrass First Steps

Cancer Information Services

Cabinet for Health and Family Services Ombudsman

Cabinet for Health and Family Services Secretary’s Office

Child Protection Hotline

Child Support Info/Enforcement Hotline
Child Support VVoice Response
Community Based Services

Community Mental Health Centers
Consumer Product Safety Commission
Department for Housing

Department for Medicaid Services
Domestic Violence Prevention Board
Food and Drug Administration

Food Stamp Case and Changes Reporting
Foster Care Information

General Crisis

Home Health Agency Hotline

Kentucky Attorney General’s Office
KY HIV-AIDS Program

Kentucky Domestic Violence Association
Long Term Care Ombudsman

Medicaid Managed Care Ombudsman
Mental Health Counseling

National Domestic Violence Hotline

National Human Trafficking Hotline

800-462-6122
800-729-6686
800-467-8091
800-903-0111
800-454-2764
800-422-6237
800-372-2973
800-564-7042
877-597-2331
800-248-1163
800-443-1576
800-635-2570
800-928-8000
800-638-2772
800-669-9777
800-635-2570
800-258-3803
800-332-4010
800-248-5861
800-232-5437
800-592-3980
800-635-6290
800-372-2551
800-420-7431
502-209-5382
800-372-2991
800-807-4027
800-928-8000
800-779-SAFE
888-373-7888



National Lead Information Center

National Network to End Domestic Violence
National Victim Notification Network

National Sexual Assault Hotline

Poison Control Emergency Information
Pregnancy Crisis Centers

Prevent Child Abuse Kentucky

Rape, Abuse and Incest National Network (RAINN)
Rape Crisis Hotline

Resource Center for Child Protection and Custody
SID’s Back to Sleep Campaign

Special Needs Adoption

Spouse Abuse Hotline

State Health Insurance Assistance Program
Suicide Prevention

Welfare and Medicaid Fraud

Women, Infant and Children (WIC)

Women’s Cancer Screening

800-424-5323
202-543-5566
800-511-1670
800-656-4673
800-222-1222
800-432-9337
800-432-9251
800-656-HOPE
800-422-1060
800-527-3232
800-505-CRIB
800-423-9346
800-544-2022
877-293-7447
800-928-8000
800-372-2970
800-462-6122
800-462-6122



